

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
(CRLMP.NO(s).18032)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2003 in CRLA No. 36/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AKLOO AHIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 18032 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Tathagat H.Vardhan, Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Kr.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master